## RESOLUTION 89 - 81

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING EARL WILSON FOR HIS SERVICE ON THE SOLID WASTE ADVISORY BOARD AND FOR HIS SERVICE TO NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, had previously appointed a Citizens' Advisory Committee to assist the Board with the complex landfill and solid waste problems; and

WHEREAS, the Citizens' Advisory Committee became known as the Solid Waste Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, the members of said Board worked tireless hours on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the work and recommendations of the Solid Waste Advisory Board, the County was able to address a great many of the complex issues regarding solid waste and the landfills.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 8th day of August, 1989, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that the Board hereby commends the efforts of EARL WILSON for his service as a member of the Solid Waste Advisory Board and thanks him for his diligent efforts on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County, Florida.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JAMES E TESTONE
Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

r. J./GREESON

Its. Ex-Officio Clerk